GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6722
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010

SETTING UP OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a proposal to set up some Heavy Industries during Eleventh Five Year Plan;
(b) if so, the details thereof; location-wise and State-wise;

(c) whether any such unit is proposed to be set up in Odisha and particularly in the KBK region;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps takenin this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAV)
(@) & (b): Yes Madam.

The details of industries to be set up by Department of Heavy Industry are as follows:

Industries Location State

Manufacturing Plant of Jagdishpur Jagdishpur Uttar Pradesh

Paper Mills Limited

Capacity augmentation in Nagaland Tuli Nagaland

Pulp and Paper Corporation

Manufacturing Plant of NBPPL Chitoor Andhra Pradesh

Manufacturing Plant of BHEL Tirumayam Tamil Nadu

Salt Refinery project under Gudha RajasthanSambhar Salts Ltd. (SSL) Jaipur

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Does not arise
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